CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 2 DATE: May 24, 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-1 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Bond Program — Urban Concrete Pavement, FYE 2023 Locations. Bid 1

CONTRACTOR: Arroyo’s Concrete, LLC
1233 SW 41 St.
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73109

Original Contract Time: 240 days Original Contract Amount: $1.124.371.50
Change Order No. 1 Time: 275 Days Change Order No. | Contract Amount: $1.139.197.60
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $70,107.99 $(79,734.94)
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days

NET CHANGE $(9,626.95)

REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 275 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.129.570.65

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

oo | oecwnon | owr | cmacr [ e T ouny cont
1 Mobilization L. 1 1.3 0.3 $5,313.60
2 Traffic Control (10,11,12) L. 1 1.3 0.3 $3,412.50
3 Undercut (2) C.Y. 100 0 -100 $(5,000.00)
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (15) | L.F. 200 997.35 797.35 $3,189.40
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (6) L.F. 0 49.6 49.6 $595.20
6 Remove integral curb with slab (6) | L.F. 7,807 8407.82 600.82 $3,004.10
7 Remove existing pavement (1,6) S.Y. 14,587 15308.4 721.4 $7,214.00
8 Type A ODOT Aggregate base TON 20 236.2 216.2 $11,891.00
9 Repair inlet box and adjust to E.A. 3 3 0 $-
10 | 3000 PSI Concrete for 6" S.Y. 14,587 14037.85 -549.15 $(28,006.65)
11 3000 PSI high-early strength S.Y. 730 1285.42 555.42 $30,548.10
12 Remove Sidewalk (6) S5.Y. 102 91.17 -10.83 £(108.30)
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk SY. 52 5341 1.41 $64.86
14 3000 PSI Concrete sidewalk ramps | S.Y. 50 51.76 1.76 $158.40
15 Detectable Warning Surface S.F. 60 40 -20 $(520.00)
16 | Clean Topsoil CY. 290 22.415 -267.585 $(13,379.25)
17 | Slab Sod (4) S.Y. 2,603 55.56 -2547.44 $(15,284.64)
18 | Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade E.A. 4 2 2 $(1,100.00)
19 | Adjust water valve EA. 4 4 0 $-
20 | Repair existing Sprinkler head EA. 15 1 -14 $(4,760.00)
21 Repair existing sprinkler line LF 15 0 -15 $(5,250.00)
22 | 6" Integral curb L.F. 7,807 8435.91 628.91 $4,716.83
23 | Replace Inlet Grate (14) EA. 5 0 -5 $(1,750.00)
24 | Replace Inlet hood (14) E.A. 5 0 -5 $(1,750.00)
25 | Robinson — Flood Medians L.S. 0 0.809383455 -0.190616546 $(2,826.10)
TOTAL COST CHANGE $(9,626.95)
CONTRACTOR:éW ,Z-lw @M DATE: - 3- 2R3

ENGINEER:

7

L e

w ) /
CITY ATTORNEY: (q!‘/) Mnﬂﬂ CQDQX

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: &~ B-2023

DATE: (I/CS‘/[}S/

DATE:

Page 2 of 2




